By Flat No.3/F/204     On or towards South: By Flat No.3/F/202 

Demand Notice Date & Amount 
Demand Notice Date 19/04/2023 of ₹ 1,56,33,264.66 plus further interest & 
charges thereon 

Possession Date & Type 06/07/2025 Physical 

Reserve Sale Price ₹ 65,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty Five Lakhs Only) 

Earnest Money Deposit (E.M.D.) ₹ 6,50,000/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) 

Bid Incremental Value ₹ 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand Only) 

Date & Time of E-Auction 11/02/2026 from 1.00 pm to 2.00 pm 

Date & Time of Inspection With Prior Appointment 

Auction Sale/bidding would be conducted only through website https://cosmosbank.auctiontiger.net with unlimited